
TlilE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA). A statement sIrOwills M/lmitiO!Jft is laid Oft tIre Table Of dIt SMlba. {Placed in Library. Su No.
LT-900/68].

'Cemellt A11l11:atloomd Coordinating
Organisatioo"

-12~1. 'SliRl BAftURAO PATEL:
Will tile Minister of INDUSTRIAL DE-
VELOPMENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state :

(a) how the Cement Allocation and Coordinating Organisation, donated nearly Rs. 49 lalchs to various political parties when under the Companies Act only profit-making concerns can give do:>ations uPto 5 p1lTctnt of their profits; and

(h) the steps Government propose to take against the Directors of Cement Atlocation and Coordinating Organisation for this irregularity 1

11m MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL. n'aV£LOPMENT AND COMPANY Ap..
FAlttS (SilRi F. A. AHMED) : (a) and (~}.
The several facts arising out of the dona-
d!llls Jivm. by the Cement Allocation and CGordi1lating Orphisation to various poli-
tleal ~rties, of which the power ot the C'OIIipany to make such contributions is *, are under cOilsideratioil.

Appomtment of Stenographers 011

Nordlem RaY".,

-1252. R. S. VIDYARTHI : Will the Minilter of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that manv candidates 'empanelled in the year 1966 fO~
recruitment as Stenographers on the Northern Railway have been deprived of appointments and if 8e, the reils9l\s then!-
for;

'Written AIIslI'trs

THE MINnlTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHtU ~. M. POONACRA) : (a) to (c). "rtre
Railway Service Commission. AlIal>abad htld 1wo tests~one on 12-1·65 and another oil H-8--"66 and "!elected 3O .. nd19 caMidates
respectively. Out of those selected in ~be first test, 22 have been absorbed by t'he
Nort~ .... RaH_y. 1\t lInftnt, there is a
ban On tbe recruitment of stenographerS as a measure of economy and appointmeni of more candidates may not be possible for sometime. Empanelment by a service Commission does not by it self carry witb it any guarantee of appointment for the candidates.

Aii1r4Ih f'trlJri" MitIs UIIlIlt'd

-1253. BHRI BHOGENDRA JHA:
Wiil. the MiDister of INDUSTRIAL DEvE-
LOPMENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to refer to the reply given 10
Unstarred Question No. 4340 on the 19th March. 1%8 and stale :

(a) wbether Government a"re aware thatalteady about seven crores of rupeses bave \)een invested in the construction of the Ashoka Paper Mills Ltd" and whether foreiln exchange on credit from France in the fonn of tilachiRei"y wortb above three crores of rupees has already been invested;

(b) whether tht Mill. capacit~ is 18.0lI0 tons of paper annually aild whether 8~ut three crores of rupees arc required to e\!t tbe mill running; and

(e) whether Government propose to advance as loan to the Bihar Government the amount required to run the mill, if taken over?

TItt! MJl'oIrsTER OF tNDUSTRTAL DEvtLOPMENT AWn COMIWNY
AFFAiRS t~HRi F. A. AHMED): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) whether it is also a fact that further "h\Io ititi tor the sallie post have been held ",the ~i1Way 8ervice Commission; and "

(II) The eapaeity of the Mill is 18,000 tonnes per annum but the exact ~timlitk of the additional finance. required a~ not known. (c) if so, the reasons therefor and how

Government propose to absorb tbe I18ndi-
dlte. empanelled in 1966 and also the ••
QClQllllt Out 'ucces.llll in tbe sulnelllJeat
!(!Its?

(c) No request from Bihar Government for &rant of a loan for Ihis purpose haa J)een received so far. .

